PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akira Ohnishi	06/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Japan Aerospace Exploration Agency	
Street Address:	44-1, Jindaiji Higashi-machi 7-chome	
Internal Address:	Chofu-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	try: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11836693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-720-8300

Email: Linda_Brost@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007776.P016

Stephen M. De Klerk

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=P016 - Assignment - Signed#page1.tif source=P016 - Assignment - Signed#page2.tif

\$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 019675 FRAME: 0144

- the state and identities the receipt an	Attorney Docket No.: 007776.P016
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt an	d sufficiency of which is hereby
knowledged, Mare, the undersigned,Akira OHNISHI	
ereby sell, assign, and transfer toJapan Aerospace	Exploration Agency
independent administrative agency (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc.)	of
(Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc.)	
aving a principal place of business at	
44-1, Jindaiji Higashi-machi 7-chome, Chofu-shi, To	okyo, JAPAN
AVE A declaration executed by the undersigned prior here AVETHOD OF TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT AND TEMPE	
THE SAME	
aid patent application also identified as follows (when kno [limm hereby authorize an attorney or agent for s	
United States Patent Application Number 11/836,693	nt application when known.] filed on August 9, 2007
-	filed on August 9, 2007 nal) and all provisional applications, non- ations, divisional applications, continuation ation-in-part applications, substitute bexaminations, extensions, and all other United States and all foreign countries on original patents, reissued patents, n or shall be issued in the United States a

Rev. 2/20/2007

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

19 JUNF Date	_, 20 <u>07</u>	AK/RA OHN/S/// Signature
		Akira OHNISHI
		Printed/Typed Name
	, 20	AKIRA OHAISH/ Signature
Date		Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
Date	, 20	Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
Date	, 20	Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
Date	, 20	Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
Date	, 20	Signature
		Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address:

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 (408) 720-8300

Please note. New applications go to our Sunnyvale address

BSTZ/SMD

RECORDED: 08/09/2007

Rev. 2/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 019675 FRAME: 0146